

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H210002317643)))



H210002317643ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:		
	Division of	Corporations
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381
From:		

Account Name	:	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
Account Number	:	FCA00000023
Phone	:	(614)280-3338
Fax Number	:	(954)208-0845

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

E-a-a	4	٦.		-	_	-	-	
Ema	T	Τ.	Auu	C	c	з	2	•



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Help

4

2021-06-11 12.08:06 CST

16144554862

STATE OF FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JK & Company, LL<u>C</u>

(a Florida limited liability company)

These Articles of Organization of JK & Company, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), dated as of June 10, 2021, are being duly executed and filed by James O. Lang Esq., who is authorized to form a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 605 of Florida Statutes).

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ARTICLE I - Name:

JK & Company, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

4201 W Estrella Street Tampa, Florida 33629

and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

4201 W Estrella Street Tampa, Florida 33629

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature: The Registered Agent and Registered Office for service of process is as

follows:

Name: **CT Corporation System** Address: 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

lsains, 1.00 CT Corporation System Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

/s/ James O. Lang, Esq. James O. Lang, Esq., Authorized Representative

38770920\1